## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

10339

irst information of a cognizable crime reported un	nder section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.	
ist BANKURA Sub-Divn BISHNUPUR		No 189/23 Date 21/11/23
Act Sections Sections		
1/10ti	Other Acts & Sections	AMENDED IN ROOF
) General Diary Reference : Entry No		
Occurrence of Offence : Day TUES DA	ア Date スノーリー名る	Time 14.35 HRS 14.50 H
) Information Received Date ON - 21-	11-2023	Time 17:45 HRS
D. No. 910		e Police Station:
pe of information : Written / Oral TYPED		
ace of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances	from P.S. APPROX OF KM	SOUTH FROM PS.
Address VILL- BARO GOBINDAP		
JLNO-59, ANCHALNO-	05, ANCHAL NO- KORLSUN	DA
) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then	the name of P.S.	
strict		
omplaint/i <del>nformant</del> :		
) Name KANCHAN	N DAS	
) Father's / Husband's Name SWA PAN		. 1970 S
) Date / Year of Birth NOT NOT		
) Nationality INDIAN		
Address AE(U) STATION MAN		
etails of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused		
articulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach s WITH TAPPING POINT		
WITH TAPPING POINT	LENGTH APPROX (2×10	FT)
WITH TAPPING POINT	LENGTH APPROX (2×10	FT)
WITH TAPPING POINT	LENGTH APPROX (2×10	FT)
WITH TAPPING POINT  otal value of Properties stolen / Involved :	THE ORIGINAL TYPED	COMPLAINT OF THE
otal value of Properties stolen / Involved :	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH
otal value of Properties stolen / Involved :	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH
with Tapping Point otal value of Properties stolen / Involved : quest report / U.D. : Case No., if any : IR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required) COMPLAINANT WHICH IS	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC mission of offence (s) u/s. 135(1)(c) ACT 200	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH
with Tapping Point  otal value of Properties stolen / Involved :  quest report / U.D. : Case No., if any :  IR Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required)  COMPLAINANT WHICH IS  ction taken : Since the above report reveals comr	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC mission of offence (s) u/s. 135 (1) (c) ACT 200	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH  1) M1(b) OF ELECTRICITY 3, AMENDED IN 2007.
with Tapping Point otal value of Properties stolen / Involved: quest report / U.D.: Case No., if any: R Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) COMPLAINANT WHICH IS: ction taken: Since the above report reveals com	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC mission of offence (s) u/s. 135(1)(c ACT 200	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH  () M1(b) OF ELECTRICITY  3, AMENDED IN 2007.
with Tapping Point  otal value of Properties stolen / Involved :  quest report / U.D. : Case No., if any :  R Contents : (Attach separate sheet, if required)  COMPLAINANT WHICH IS  ction taken : Since the above report reveals comr	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC mission of offence (s) u/s. 135(1)(c) ACT 200  O/CINDAS PS directed SI BIDYA PATI	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH  3, AMENDED IN 2007.
WITH TAPPING POINT  otal value of Properties stolen / Involved :	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC mission of offence (s) u/s. 135 (1) (c ACT 200  O/CINDAS PS directed	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH  () M1(b) OF ELECTRICITY  3, AMENDED IN 2007.  KAR  to take up the investigation
with Tapping Point  otal value of Properties stolen / Involved:  quest report / U.D.: Case No., if any:  R Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)  COMPLAINANT WHICH IS:  ction taken: Since the above report reveals comr  I: SI SOMNATH PAL  egistered the case and took up the investigation /  OF INDAS PS	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC mission of offence (s) u/s. 135 (1) (c) ACT 200  O/C INDAS PS directed	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH  AMENDED IN 2007.  KAR  to take up the investigation dover to the complaint / informant
WITH TAPPING POINT  otal value of Properties stolen / Involved :	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC mission of offence (s) u/s. 135 (1) (c) ACT 200  O/C INDAS PS directed	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH  AMENDED IN 2007.  KAR  to take up the investigation dover to the complaint / informant
with Tapping Point  otal value of Properties stolen / Involved:  quest report / U.D.: Case No., if any:  R Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)  COMPLAINANT WHICH IS:  ction taken: Since the above report reveals comr  I: SI SOMNATH PAL  egistered the case and took up the investigation /  OF INDAS PS	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC mission of offence (s) u/s. 135 (1) (c) ACT 200  O/C INDAS PS directed	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH  AMENDED IN 2007.  KAR  to take up the investigation dover to the complaint / informant
with Tapping Point  otal value of Properties stolen / Involved :	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC mission of offence (s) u/s. 135 (1) (c) ACT 200  O/C INDAS PS directed	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH  AMENDED IN 2007.  KAR  to take up the investigation of over to the complaint / informant ost.
with Tapping Point  otal value of Properties stolen / Involved :	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC mission of offence (s) u/s. 135 (1) (c) ACT 200  O/C INDAS PS directed	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH  3, AMENDED IN 2007.  KAR  to take up the investigation dover to the complaint / informant
with Tapping Point  otal value of Properties stolen / Involved:  quest report / U.D.: Case No., if any:  R Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)  COMPLAINANT WHICH IS:  ction taken: Since the above report reveals comr  I: SI SOMNATH PAL  egistered the case and took up the investigation /  OF INDAS PS	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC mission of offence (s) u/s. 135 (1) (c) ACT 200  O/C INDAS PS directed	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH  AMENDED IN 2007.  KAR  to take up the investigation of over to the complaint / informant ost.
with Tapping Point  otal value of Properties stolen / Involved :	THE ORIGINAL TYPED TREATED AS FIR IS ATTAC mission of offence (s) u/s. 135 (1) (c) ACT 200  O/C INDAS PS directed	COMPLAINT OF THE HED HERE WITH  AMENDED IN 2007.  KAR  to take up the investigation of over to the complaint / informant ost.

INDAS P.S. BANKURA



## **West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited**

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

Office of the Station Manager, Indas Customer Care Centre

Indas – Bankura

Memo No: ICCC/ 1054

Date: 21.11.2023

To, The Officer-In-Charge, Indas Police Station Indas – Bankura

Sub: FIR U/S 135(1)(a) & 1(b) of Electricity Act-2003, Amended in 2007 against accused, Riyajul Mondal, S/o Lt. Sademani Mondal of Village Baro Gobindapur & P.O.- Rajkhamar, P.S. -Indas, Dist.-Bankura

Sir,

I, Sri Kanchan Das, S/o Sri Swapan Das, A.E. & Station Manager of Indas C.C.C. of WBSEDCL do here-by lodge complaint against accused Riyajul Mondal resident of village Baro Gobindapur & P.O- Rajkhamar, P.S- Indas, Dist.-Bankura bearing consumer ID: 200356520 for committing theft of electricity by tapping the incoming service cable of the energy meter of WBSEDCL, thus bypassing the metering circuit for the purpose of his domestic house.

Receiving the information from reliable sources, between 14:35 hour to 14:50 hours, I, Sri Kanchan Das, AE & SM of Indas CCC, along with Sri Mainak Ghorui, S/o Madan Mohan Ghorui, Office Execuitve, Indas CCC and S&LP team, Bankura Regional Office WBSEDCL, Sri Pradyumna Purohit, Sr. TSH, S/o Late Prasanta Kr. Purohit of Indas CCC and technical person of mobile van of Indas CCC inspected the premises of said accused person and it was detected that the said accused person was committing theft of electricity by bypassing of energy meter of WBSEDCL through tapping from the incoming service cable to the energy meter of WBSEDCL. He was using the hooking line for the consumption at his domestic premises.

I prepared inspection reports and assessed the consumption of load which was detected as 0.75 K.W.

I directed Sri Pradyumna Purohit to remove the hooking wire from the LTOH line. Accordingly with the help of mobile van staff, he did the same.

I seized a portion of hooking wire of the accused as a sample by preparing seizure list and left the consumer premises with the inspection team.

It is well evident that the said accused person was committing theft of electricity as such he is liable for prosecution u/s - 135(1) (a) & 1(b) of Electricity Act-2003, amended in 2007.

Kindly treat this complaint as FIR.

#### Enclosure:

1) Photocopy of Notice

- 2) Original Copy of the Inspection reports.
- 3) Original Copy of the seizure lists
- 4) Produced seized articles with labels.

Received on 21-11-23 at 1745 hrs and started Indas Ps Gase ND-189/23 272-21-11-23 U/S-135(1)(A) × 1(b) of Electricity Act-2003, amended in 2007.

> Moder In-Charge INDAS P.S. BANKURA

Yours faithfully

(KANCHAN DAS) A.E & Station Manager Indas CCC, WBSEDCL

AE (U) & Station Manager INDUS C.C.C. W.B.S.E.D.C.L.

#### dule"A"



# WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

NOTICE SI. No.

042708

	NOTICE		
MBSEDEL	(In terms of Regulation 4 of the WBERC-Electricity	Supply Code,	2004)

Consumer Name :	RIPATULIMON	PAF					T
Consumer ld :	200356520						
Premises (Address )	PF-FNDUS, DF	BIND BT-B	APUR	RA-			
Date :	21-22-2028	Time :	9-35	Hrs.			
Notice of intention seauthorised by the West B	eeking access to the above mention engal State Electricity Distribution Co	ned premise(sompany Limite	s) is hereby g ed for reason	given by the s mentioned	undersig herein.	ined, be	eing duly
The undersigned, in mentioned premise(s), in	respect of the energy meter(s), material respect to conduct:	netering syste	em and pow	er supply ar	rangeme	nt at th	e above
Inspection	Testing Meter installation	Meterre	emoval	Meter	replacem	nent	E pointer (no
Replacement of ele	ctrical lines Alteration of electric	clines		Repla	cement o	of electri	cal plant
Alteration of electric	cal plant Other(specify)						· ·
for reasons given hereun	der:						
Theft of meter Incorrect billing		Burnt meter CT reversal		consumption	n 🔲		e billing
Load survey incons	istent with connected load	Load survey in	nconsistent w	vith contractu	ual demar	nd	
Drawal of load in ex	cess of contractural demand	Other (specify	y)				
	entative are requested to be presone given to you or your representathereon, if any.						
	c any clarifications regarding pro- cials, you may kindly contact the belo				se(s) or v	wish to	lodge a
You are requested to	kindly acknowledge receipt of this no	otice.		,			
Received notice Babi'ma Finvi	m.		Yours faithful	lly,	N 2	slut	23
(Signature of Consumer	/Representative)		Designation	AES	84 In	Sus	ees
Date: / /			Authorised S				
Contact Nos. :-				AE (U) & Sta	ation Mar	nager	
(i) Divisional Manager, M	Mob. No. Spring 7 9 3 3 sion, WBSEDCL	116		AE (U) & SIG INDUS W.B.S	S C.C.C .E.D.C.I	L.	
(ii) Regional Manager, M		00					

## West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Limited

(A Government of West Bengal Enterprise)

### INSPECTION ON L & M V CONSUMER

S & L P Inspection Team

HQ	. Corporate, Vidyut I	3haavan /	Bankun	a	Đ	vn. / Reg	ion	
Site Cor Nar	me of the Consumer Address (P.O.S) asumer Id me of C.C.C. me of the Division	8/2/48	20 Co	ategory of C ature of pro	ection Consumer duction Load (KW/HP/I	: Ind./	11.2023 Com./Dóm.	./Others
Tec 1.	hnical Details  Meter Details: As Inspected: As par Card / Bill:	Make .	WBSEDCLI B16107		Volt	Amps	Meter Cor	nstant
2.	SEALS i) PR box (upper) ii) PR box (lower)		Existing No.	7	Remarks		New No.	
	iii) Meter terminal cove iv) Meter body ( SEDC v) Meter body ( Mfg. ) vi) Op. Port	L)(L/R)						
3. 4. 5. 6.	vii) 4/5 Level security s PR box conditions Meter Status Meter reading on date Last 3 reading with date	: Sta	andard / Non-Standard kky / Stop / Burnt / No			Display		
7. 8.	Meter terminal voltage (line / display) in volts. Load in Amps (Line / Meter display)	: VRM : IR	·{ / ; }	Vyn ( Iy (	/ )	Vви ( Iв (	- / /	)
9. 10. 11. 12.	Bias current (pot. ckt.) Observed load (in KVA) Phase sequence Observation  Solution  Solution  Solution  Solution  Theft of Energy detect Manne of Theft if detect		(physical) Forward/Reverse and inspector on Dal, vill-Bu was using ele agy melot of	(mete Insta a at the pagobia estrice wbst	er) Hed CTR: To foreme Lapuz, F Les deshe	Bookserver of S- Fundamentally & augh en	Rigajo Rigajo lus, Diol scheelt things	I Mondal. I-Banbura, lo sirocolly lassifishing
13.	Thet of Energy detect Means of Theft, if detect	ed or not : L	e earlide befor	se eno	egy meter Lie ies	of le	BS#OCI Lane	for 75 kg
<u>Co</u>	Relationship/Designatio		Representative of 1. Name: Kon-Designation:	ehon Do	1.	Name: Pasignation:	DECEL &	LANDI
2.	Name: Relationship/Designation	on :	2. Name: Mair Designature: Mair Signature: Mair	nk bil	NOTH 2.	Name:	01200	ch Dana
Lo:	Signature :  cal Witness :  Name  Social speople	asoce for	Signature: Main		Village	P.S.		Jama gnature 17-23

## **SEIZURE LIST**

Place of search  Name and Address of the witnesses	: Premises of Shri/Smt. Rig Daughter/Son of Al Sac f : (1) Shri/Smt. Maina Daughter/Son of Ma Address: Indus of District: Bankern (2) Shri/Smt. Pradge Daughter/Son of Al-	ajul Mondal demani Mondal P.S.: Indus  La Gehorni Lan Mohan Gehor eee, WBSFDCC  a.  umma Pwoohil Pravanto Lon. Pu eee, WBSFDCL	P.S. Indus
Article Seized :			
(i)	Ol nos single core	Dre eable with	tesping point, dought
· (ň)	approac(2x104t)	,	77 01
(iii)			
(iv)			
(v)			·
(vi)		A PARTY	
(vii)			
(viii)			
(ix)			
4~/			- Ye
Signature of the witnesses			
(1) Signature :	Mainak Chorci		
Date :	21/11/23		
(2) Signature :	Prodyumna Purchit		
Date :	21/11/23		^
«O)		Signat	nehon 1003  Ture of the WBSEDCL  Officer  cted search & spianager  (U) & Station spianager  INDUS C.C.C.  W.B.S.E.D.C.L.